

Court No. - 76

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1487 of 2014

Appellant :- Mahesh Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- Pramod Kumar

Counsel for Appellant :- Shams Uz Zaman,Raj Kumar Dhama

Counsel for Respondent :- Birendra Singh Khokher,Anil
Sharma

Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.

Sri Raj Mohan Saggi, learned counsel states that Sri Anil Sharma, learned counsel for plaintiff-respondent has been declared as Senior Advocate. He wants to file Vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiff-respondent.

As prayed, two weeks' time is allowed to Sri Raj Mohan Saggi, learned counsel to file Vakalatnama.

List in week commencing **29.11.2021.**

Order Date :- 26.10.2021

Meenu