

**Court No. - 4**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 1487 of 2014

**Appellant :-** Mahesh Kumar And 2 Others

**Respondent :-** Pramod Kumar

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Shams Uz Zaman,Raj Kumar Dhama

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Birendra Singh Khokher,Anil  
Sharma

**Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.**

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri Raj Mohan Saggi, learned counsel for the respondent.

List this matter in next cause list.

**Order Date :-** 1.12.2021

V.S.Singh