

Court No. - 7

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1487 of 2014

Appellant :- Mahesh Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- Pramod Kumar

Counsel for Appellant :- Shams Uz Zaman,Raj Kumar Dhama

Counsel for Respondent :- Birendra Singh Khokher,Anil
Sharma,Raj Mohan Saggi

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on **16.07.2024**.

Order Date :- 30.4.2024

R.S. Tiwari