



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 1487 of 2014

Mahesh Kumar And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Pramod Kumar

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Raj Kumar Dhama, Shams Uz Zaman
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anil Sharma, Birendra Singh Khokher,
Raj Mohan Saggi

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

March 25, 2026

RKK/-